(Rev. 6-95)	RECC		IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO Patent and Tradem
COMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼) (MARINI (MARINI) (MARIN	59569	v v v
			ttached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies STUART FARQUHARSON CHAD NELSON YUAN-HSIANG LEE Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	;): N	2. Name and Name: <u>Ad x</u>	address of receiving party(ies) vanced Fuel Research, In dress:
3. Nature of conveyance:	3-26-01		
Assignment	Merger	Street Add	ress: 87 Church Street
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other		City <u>East</u>	Hartford State: <u>CT</u> ZIP <u>O6</u>
Execution Date: <u>November 20, 2000</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🎝 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s			
09/704,818 5. Name and address of party	Additional numbers a	ttached? D Yes XXX	
09/704,818 5. Name and address of party concerning document should	Additional numbers a to whom correspondence d be mailed:	ttached? Yes XXN 6. Total numb	ber of applications and patents involved:
09/704,818 5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: Ira S. Dorr	Additional numbers a to whom correspondence d be mailed: man, Esg.	ttached? Yes XXN 6. Total numb	ło
09/704,818 5. Name and address of party f concerning document should Name:Ira_SDorr Internal Address:	Additional numbers a to whom correspondence d be mailed: man, Esg.	ttached? Yes XXN 6. Total numb	ber of applications and patents involved: 37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
09/704,818 5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: Ira S. Dorr	Additional numbers a to whom correspondence d be mailed: man, Esg.	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (2. Enclos	ber of applications and patents involved: 37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
09/704,818 5. Name and address of party f concerning document should Name: <u>Ira S. Dorr</u> Internal Address: (2001 LMUELLER 00000206 09704818	Additional numbers a to whom correspondence d be mailed: man, Esq.	ttached? Yes XIX N 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (Total fee (Author	ber of applications and patents involved: 37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> ed
09/704,818 5. Name and address of party for concerning document should Name: <u>Ira S. Dorr</u> Internal Address: <u>100000206 09704818</u> 1581 40.00 C	Additional numbers a to whom correspondence d be mailed: man, Esq. pp berts_Street_ 200	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (i 2 Enclos 2 Author 8. Deposit ac	ber of applications and patents involved: 37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> ed ized to be charged to deposit account
09/704,818 5. Name and address of party for concerning document should Name: Ira S. Dorr Internal Address:	Additional numbers a to whom correspondence d be mailed: <u>man, Esq.</u> <u>pp</u> <u>berts Street</u> 200 State: <u>CT</u> ZIP:_06108	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (i 2 Enclos 2 Author 8. Deposit ac	ber of applications and patents involved: 37 CFR 3.41) $40.00edized to be charged to deposit accountccount number:400$
09/704,818 5. Name and address of party for concerning document should Name: <u>Ira S. Dorr</u> Internal Address: <u>Ira S. Dorr</u> Internal Address: <u>10000206 09704818</u> (2001 LMUELLER 00000206 09704818 581 40.00 D Street Address: <u>330 Rol</u> <u>Suite</u> City: <u>East Hartford</u> S	Additional numbers a to whom correspondence d be mailed: <u>man, Esq.</u> <u>pp</u> <u>berts_Street</u> 200 State: <u>CTZIP:_06108</u> DO NOT U	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (1. Enclos 1. Author 8. Deposit ac (Attach dupii SE THIS SPACE	ber of applications and patents involved: 37 CFR 3.41) $40.00edized to be charged to deposit accountccount number:400$

REEL: 011653 FRAME: 0713

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, WE: STUART FARQUHARSON, CHAD NELSON and YUAN-HSIANG LEE, of Meride and Windsor, both in the State of Connecticut, and Holyoke, Massachusetts, respectively, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

ADVANCED FUEL RESEARCH, INC.

a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, and having an office at 87 Church Street, East Hartford, Connecticut, herein sometimes called "Assignee," the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention for the Improvement in

MATERIAL FOR SURFACE-ENHANCED RAMAN SPECTROSCOPY, AND SER SENSORS AND METHOD FOR PREPARING SAME

as described and/or claimed in our Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed concurrently herewith, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE Assignee to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in our name, at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, execute and deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the issue of any Letters Patent to be granted thereon, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention or resulting from said application, or any divisional or continuation thereof, to said Advanced Fuel Research, Inc., as sole Assignee.

WITNESS our hands and seals this 20^{4} day of November, 2000.

CHAD HSIANG LEE

<u>A C K N O W L E D G M E N T</u>

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)) ss: COUNTY OF HARTFORD)

On this 20^{4} day of November, 2000, personally appeared before me STUART FARQUHARSON, CHAD NELSON, and YUAN-HSIANG LEE, to me known, and known by me to be the same persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same, of their own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Publ

SUSAN A. WHITE NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 30, 2001

RECORDED: 03/26/2001